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Shiksha Mandal’s

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Feedback on Curriculum
2021-22
Analysis of Students, Teachers and Alumni feedback

Feedback on curriculum has been taken from students, teachers, alumni, employer and parents. It is
analyzed by the feedback committee and the feedback is discussed in the common meetings. The
feedback is used for the development of college as well as for curriculum.

Analysis of Student’s Feedback

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education system. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal and external quality assurance is playing a
central role. For academic year 2021-22 feedback from our under graduate and post graduate students
have been collected and analyzed. Feedback on five point scale based on curriculum aspects was
taken. We have received total 546 (468 from UG and 78 from PG) students’ feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed. The report is as follows-

For Under graduate on an average 22.32% students in the favor of excellent, 34.74% in very good,
34.28% in good, 17.62% in average 1.77% in below average with the current curriculum designed by
Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

For Post graduate on an average 28.98% students in the favor of excellent, 39.13% in very good,
26.28% in good, 4.87% in average 0.78% in below average with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj
College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For Under Graduate Students|

Response in % (For UG)
S Questionnaires
No. Very Below
Excellent Good Good | Average Average
1 How do you find the depth of the content 19.2 378 387 3.9 11
of the curriculum?
2 | Whether syllabus is career oriented? 23.9 38 31.6 29 0.0
3 Whether currl_culum is helping to develop 19.7 385 335 29 21
your personality?
4 | How do you rate the sequence of units in 29.5 329 31 6 0.6
the syllabus?
5 | Whether Faculty do justice with the 31.2 37.8 26.3 18 4




develop your personality?

prescribed syllabus during class hour?
i 22.6
How do you rate the relation between 344 374 o5 0.0
stated objectives and course content?
i i ici 19.2
Does L|_brary holding sufficient resources 978 353 14.1 36
for curriculum of your course?
Does Library holding sufficient resources 17.7
for competitive and various entrance 29.9 36.1 12.2 4.1
examinations?
Does currlculum go hand-lp-hand with 18.8 344 391 32 0.9
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for
10 | various competitive and entrance 21.4 35.9 33.8 7.7 1.3
examinations?
40
35 |
30 | | |
25 - M Excellent
£ 50 - m Very Good
g ﬂa Good
g ° Average
10 - M Below Average
5 .
0 A
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10
Questionaries
For Post Graduate Students|
Response in % (For PG)
Sr. No. Questionnaires Ve Belo
ry elow
Excellent Good Good | Average Average
1 What is the depth of curriculum 21.8 46.2 6.9 51 0.00
content?
2 Whether syllabus is career oriented? 28.2 44.9 21.8 5.1 0.00
3 Whether curriculum is helping to 25.6 385 308 26 26




4 How do you rate the sequence of units 38.5 38.5 )18 13 0.00
in the syllabus?
5 Wheth_er Faculty do justice with the 34.6 46.2 17.9 13 0.00
prescribed syllabus during class hour?
6 How do you rate the relation between 19.2 46.2 26.9 6.4 13
stated objectives and course content?
Does Library holding sufficient 37.2
7 resources for curriculum of your 29.5 23.1 7.7 2.6
course?
Does Library holding sufficient 29.5
8 resources for competitive and various 28.2 28.2 12.8 1.3
entrance examinations?
9 Does currlculum go hand-lr)-hand with 321 a 244 26 0.0
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for 231
10 various competitive and entrance 321 41 3.8 0.00
examinations?
50 -
45 -
40 -
35
30 | M Excellent
2 55 - m Very Good
g 9 m Good
o @ Average
15 -
M Below Average
10 -
0 .

Questionaries




Analysis of Teachers Feedback

Feedback from under graduate and post graduate teachers have been collected and analyzed. The report is
as follows- For Under graduate on an average 52.6 teachers strongly agree, 43.47 agree, 3.47 uncertain
with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha. For Post graduate on an
average 48.36 teachers strongly agree, 44.44 agree, 6.11 uncertain 0.56 disagree and 0.56 strongly
disagree with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For UG Teachers |

Sr.
No.

Questionnaires

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Uncertain

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

1

The objectives of syllabi are well
defined.

44.8

55.2

0

0

0

The Courses/ Syllabi has good
balance between theory &
applications.

414

58.6

The timely coverage of syllabus is
possible in the mentioned number
of hours.

34.5

65.5

The syllabus of this subject is
sufficient to cope up with the
knowledge & perspective in the
subject area.

34.5

62.1

3.4

The sections in the syllabus are
properly sequenced.

34.5

62.1

3.4

The books prescribed/ listed as
reference materials are relevant,
updated & appropriate.

51.7

48.3

Sufficient reference material &
books are available for the topics.

44.8

51.7

3.4

I have the freedom to propose
modify, suggest and incorporate
new topics in the syllabus.

44.8

51.7

3.4

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/ strategies of teaching
such as Seminar presentations,
group discussion & learner's
participations.

58.6

41.4

10

I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt
new techniques/ strategies of
testing & assessment of students.

51.7

41.4

6.9
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For PG Teachers |

Iﬁ;‘_ Questionnaires Sggre%y Agree | Uncertain | Disagree ifggg?;g

1 Thg objectives of syllabi are well 66.7 33.3 0 0 0
defined.
The Courses/ Syllabi has good

2 | balance between theory & 50 50 0 0 0
applications.
The timely coverage of syllabus is

3 | possible in the mentioned number 38.9 | 444 111 5.6 0
of hours.
The syllabus of this subject is

4 sufficient to cope up w_ith Fhe 38.9 61.1 0 0 0
knowledge & perspective in the
subject area.

5 The sections in the syllabus are 44.4 44.4 11.1 0 0
properly sequenced.
The books prescribed/ listed as

6 | reference materials are relevant, 61.1 38.9 0 0 0
updated & appropriate.

7 Sufficient refe:rence material & 556 38.9 0 0 56
books are available for the topics.
I have the freedom to propose

8 | modify, suggest and incorporate 38.9 38.9 22.2 0 0
new topics in the syllabus.




I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/ strategies of teaching
such as Seminar presentations,
group discussion & learner's
participations.

38.9

55.6 5.6

10

I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt
new techniques/ strategies of
testing & assessment of students.

50

38.9 111

70 4

60

40

30

Percentage

10 A

Questionaries

10

W Excellent
m Very Good
H Good

B Average

Analysis of Alumni Feedback

For the betterment & improvement in the higher education feedback of the Alumni is an essential
component. The Alumni Committee of the college has collected curriculum feedback using online
platform. A questionnaire has been designed to seek feedback from alumni to collect their opinion
regarding the quality of academic environment of the college. Feedback committee analyzed the feedback
and it is discussed in the common meetings. The report is as follows- Alumni marked the curriculum with
23.5 excellent, 63.01 good, 10.05 average & 3.34 poor.

The detail reports as follows-

Sr. . . Excellent Good Average Poor
No Questionnaires
1 | Does the course meet your aspirations? 38.2 55.9 2.9 29
Rate the sufficiency of syllabus content to bridge the gap
2 | between academia & industry. 11.8 70.6 8.8 8.8




3 | Infrastructure and lab facilities. 29.4 52.9 14.7 2.9
4 Avallablllty of reading material regarding curriculum in 58.8 59 0
library. 38.2
5 | Playground and sports facilities in campus. 14.7 79.4 2.9 2.9
6 | Functioning of placement cell in our college. 5.9 52.9 35.3 5.9
7 Rate the institutes’ support and contribution for the overall 265 70.6 29 0
development of students. :
80 -
70 1 M Excellent
60 - O Good
I Average
50 M Poor
€ 40 -
Q
o
gw
20 -
- -_I I_J
0 T ._l I- 1 1 1 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Questionaries
- (I ‘
Shri. M. D. Bansinge Dr. V. J. Sharma Dr. M. R. Chandrakar
Convenor Convenor Coordinator
Curriculum Feedback NAAC Criteria I IQAC
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Shiksha Mandal’s

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Feedback on Curriculum
2020-21
Analysis of Students and Teachers feedback

Feedback on curriculum has been taken from students, teachers, and alumni. It is analyzed by the
feedback committee and the feedback is discussed in the common meetings. The feedback is
used for the development of college as well as for curriculum.

Analysis of Student’s Feedback

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education system. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal and external quality assurance is playing a
central role. For academic year 2020-21 feedback from our undergraduate and post graduate
students have been collected and analyzed. Feedback on five-point scale based on curriculum
aspects was taken. We have received total 546 (468 from UG and 78 from PG) students’
feedback on the curriculum and analyzed. The report is as follows-

For Undergraduate on an average 22.32% students in the favor of excellent, 34.74% in very
good, 34.28% in good, 17.62% in average 1.77% in below average with the current curriculum
designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

For Postgraduate on an average 28.98% students in the favor of excellent, 39.13% in very good,
26.28% in good, 4.87% in average 0.78% in below average with the current curriculum designed
by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For Under Graduate Students|

Response in % (For UG)
Iig' Questionnaires
Excellent Very Good | Average Below
Good Average
1 How do you find the depth of the content 19.2 378 38.7 39 11
of the curriculum?
2 | Whether syllabus is career oriented? 23.9 38 31.6 29 0.0
3 Whether currl_culum is helping to develop 19.7 385 335 29 21
your personality?




4 How do you rate the sequence of units in 29.5 399 31 5 0.6
the syllabus?
Whether Faculty do justice with the 31.2
S prescribed syllabus during class hour? 378 263 18 4
i 22.6
5 How do you rate the relation between 34.4 374 o5 0.0
stated objectives and course content?
- - - . 19.2
7 Does L|_brary holding sufficient resources 278 353 14.1 36
for curriculum of your course?
Does Library holding sufficient resources 17.7
8 | for competitive and various entrance 29.9 36.1 12.2 4.1
examinations?
9 Does currlculum go hand-lr)-hand with 18.8 344 391 39 0.9
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for
10 | various competitive and entrance 21.4 35.9 33.8 7.7 1.3
examinations?
40
35 -
30 +
25
M Excellent
% 20 A m Very Good
.E = Good
E 15 1 Average
= H Below Average
10
5 |
g - L - L

Questionaries




For Post Graduate Students

Response in % (For PG)

Sr. . .
No. Questionnaires
Very Below
Excellent Good Good | Average Average
1 What is the depth of curriculum 21.8 46.2 6.9 51 0.00
content?
5 W_hether syllabus is career 28.2 44.9 218 51 0.00
oriented?
3 Whether curriculum |s_help|ng to 25.6 385 308 26 26
develop your personality?
4 Ho_W QO you rate the sequence of 38.5 385 1.8 13 0.00
units in the syllabus?
Whether Faculty do justice with 34.6
5 the prescribed syllabus during 46.2 17.9 1.3 0.00
class hour?
How do you rate the relation 19.2
6 between stated objectives and 46.2 26.9 6.4 1.3
course content?
Does Library holding sufficient 37.2
7 resources for curriculum of your 29.5 231 7.7 2.6
course?
Does Library holding sufficient 29.5
8 resources for competitive and 28.2 28.2 12.8 1.3
various entrance examinations?
Does curriculum go hand-in-hand 32.1
9 with current updates in your 41 24.4 2.6 0.0
subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need 23.1
10 | for various competitive and 32.1 41 3.8 0.00

entrance examinations?




50 A

Percentage

Questionaries

M Excellent
m Very Good
™ Good

Average

M Below Average

Analysis of Teachers Feedback

Likewise, students the teachers are also the most important stakeholders of Higher

Education system. Feedback from undergraduate and post graduate teachers have been
collected and analyzed. The report is as follows- For Undergraduate on an average 52.6 teachers
strongly agree, 43.47 agree, 3.47 uncertain 0.43 disagree with the current curriculum designed by
Bajaj College of Science, Wardha. For Postgraduate on an average 58.57 teachers strongly agree,
40.01 agree, and 1.43 uncertain with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj College of
Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For UG Teachers

Sr. . . Strongly . . Strongly
No. Questionnaires Agree Agree | Uncertain | Disagree disagree
1 The objectives of syllabi are well 52.2 47.8 0 0 0
defined.
The Courses/ Syllabi has good
2 | balance between theory & 43.5 47.8 8.7 0 0

applications.




The timely coverage of syllabus is
possible in the mentioned number
of hours.

56.5

39.1

4.3

The syllabus of this subject is
sufficient to cope up with the
knowledge & perspective in the
subject area.

47.8

52.2

The sections in the syllabus are
properly sequenced.

47.8

52.2

The books prescribed/ listed as
reference materials are relevant,
updated & appropriate.

65.2

34.8

Sufficient reference material &
books are available for the topics.

60.9

39.1

I have the freedom to propose
modify, suggest and incorporate
new topics in the syllabus.

390.1

47.8

13

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/ strategies of teaching
such as Seminar presentations,
group discussion & learner's
participations.

56.5

39.1

4.3

10

I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt
new techniques/ strategies of
testing & assessment of students.

56.5

34.8

8.7

70 A

60

40

30 A

Percentage

20

Questionaries

M Excellent

M Very Good

= Good
Average

M Below Average




For PG Teachers

Sr.
No.

Questionnaires

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Uncertain

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

1

The objectives of syllabi are well
defined.

71.4

28.6

0

0

0

The Courses/ Syllabi has good
balance between theory &
applications.

64.3

35.7

The timely coverage of syllabus is
possible in the mentioned number
of hours.

57.1

42.9

The syllabus of this subject is
sufficient to cope up with the
knowledge & perspective in the
subject area.

50

50

The sections in the syllabus are
properly sequenced.

57.1

42.9

The books prescribed/ listed as
reference materials are relevant,
updated & appropriate.

64.3

35.7

Sufficient reference material &
books are available for the topics.

50

50

I have the freedom to propose
modify, suggest and incorporate
new topics in the syllabus.

42.9

42.9

143

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/ strategies of teaching
such as Seminar presentations,
group discussion & learner's
participations.

64.3

35.7

10

I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt
new techniques/ strategies of
testing & assessment of students.

64.3

35.7




80

70

60 -

50

30 -

Percentage

20 A

10 +

M Excellent

m Very Good

= Good
Average

M Below Average

1 2 4 5 6 7 10
Questionaries
W f=
Shri. M. D. Bansinge Dr. V. J. Sharma Dr. M. R. Chandrakar
Convenor Convenor Coordinator
Curriculum Feedback NAAC Criteria I IQAC
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Shiksha Mandal’s

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Feedback on Curriculum
2019-20
Analysis of Students, Teachers, and Alumni feedback

Feedback on curriculum has been taken from students, teachers, and alumni. It is analyzed by the
feedback committee and the feedback is discussed in the common meetings. The feedback is used for the
development of college as well as for curriculum.

Analysis of Student’s Feedback

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education system. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal and external quality assurance is playing a
central role. For academic year 2019-20 feedback from our undergraduate and post graduate students
have been collected and analyzed. Feedback on five-point scale based on curriculum aspects was
taken. We have received total 422 (352 from UG and 70 from PG) students’ feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed. The report is as follows-

For Undergraduate on an average 18.42% students in the favor of excellent, 34.82% in very
good, 35.68% in good, 11.39% in average & 1.64% in below average with the current
curriculum designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

For Postgraduate on an average 21.42 % students in the favor of excellent, 43.43% in very good,
30.29% in good, 3.77% in average & 1.00% in below average with the current curriculum
designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For Under Graduate Students|

Response in % (For UG)

Iig' Questionnaires
Excellent Very Good | Average Below
Good Average
: : 15.1

1 | What is the depth of curriculum content? 32.7 42.6 9.1 0.6

2 | Whether syllabus is career oriented? 18.8 36.6 37.2 6.8 0.6

3 Whether currl_culum is helping to develop 16.5 358 338 114 26

your personality?




its i 19
4 How do you rate the sequence of units in 36.6 315 114 14
the syllabus?
5 Wheth_er Faculty do justice with the 27 378 276 24 3
prescribed syllabus during class hour?
' 11.1
5 How do you rate the relation between 34.9 44.9 8 11
stated objectives and course content?
- - - - 26.1
; Does L|_brary holding sufficient resources 344 30.7 74 14
for curriculum of your course?
Does Library holding sufficient resources 24.1
8 | for competitive and various entrance 315 29.8 125 2
examinations?
9 Does currlculum go hand-lr_1-hand with 114 36.1 418 9.4 14
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for
10 | various competitive and entrance 15.1 31.8 36.9 13.9 2.3
examinations?
45
40 - |
35 )
% 30 - B Excellent
E’I 25 - Very Good
E 20 Good
157 Average
B IJ -J
— M Below Average
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Questionaries
For Post Graduate Students|
Response in % (For PG)
Sr. No. Questionnaires
Very Below
Excellent Good Good | Average Average
1 What is the depth of curriculum 15.7 529 8.6 14 14
content?
2 Whether syllabus is career oriented? 20 51.4 25.7 2 0.00




3 Whether curriculum is helping to 271 457 299 43 0.00
develop your personality?
4 !—Iow do you rate the sequence of units 21.4 42.9 314 43 0.00
in the syllabus?
5 Wheth_er Faculty do Justice with the 25.7 4.9 257 43 14
prescribed syllabus during class hour?
How do you rate the relation between 15.7
6 stated objectives and course content? 41.4 40 2.9 0.00
Does Library holding sufficient 357
7 resources for curriculum of your 38.6 21.4 4.3 0.00
course?
Does Library holding sufficient 14.3
8 resources for competitive and various 37.1 38.6 7.1 2.9
entrance examinations?
9 Does currlculurr_\ go hand-lr)-hand with 14.3 471 30 57 29
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for 24.3
10 various competitive and entrance 34.3 38.6 1.4 1.4
examinations?
60
50 -
40 1 i I M Excellent
an 30 - m Very Good
-E B Good
m L
o 20 - Average
3]
a H Below Average
10 i
0 - T T T = =
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Questionaries

Analysis of Teachers Feedback

Likewise, students the teachers are also the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
system. Feedback from undergraduate and post graduate teachers have been collected and analyzed. The
report is as follows- An average 51% teachers are strongly agreed, 44.5% are agree, 3.5% are
uncertain & 1 % are disagreed with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj College of Science,
Wardha.



The detail report is as follows-

Sr. . . Strongly . . Strongly
No. Questionnaires Agree Agree | Uncertain | Disagree disagree

1 | The objectives of syllabi are well defined. 50 50 0 0 0

2 The Courses/ Syllabi has good balance 30 70 0 0 0
between theory & applications.

3 The timely coverage of syllabus is possible 55 40 5 0 0
in the mentioned number of hours.
The syllabus of this subject is sufficient to

4 | cope up with the knowledge & perspective 50 50 0 0 0
in the subject area.

5 The sections in the syllabus are properly 50 40 10 0 0
sequenced.
The books prescribed/ listed as reference

6 | materials are relevant, updated & 33 30 10 3 0
appropriate.

7 Sufficient reference material & books are 70 30 0 0 0
available for the topics.
I have the freedom to propose modify,

8 | suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40 50 3 3 0
syllabus.
I have the freedom to adopt new

9 techniques/ strategies of teaching such as 60 40 0 0 0
Seminar presentations, group discussion &
learner's participations.
I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt new

10 | techniques/ strategies of testing & >0 45 3 0 0

assessment of students.




70

60

50

40

M Excellent
% m Very Good
b= 30 = Good
S
5 Average
(=
20 H Below Average
10
0 =
4 5 6 7 10
Questionaries
W e
Shri. M. D. Bansinge Dr. V. J. Sharma Dr. M. R. Chandrakar
Convenor Convenor Coordinator
Curriculum Feedback NAAC Criteria I IQAC
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Shiksha Mandal’s

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Feedback on Curriculum
2018-19
Analysis of Students and Teacher feedback

Feedback on curriculum has been taken from students and teachers. It is analyzed by the
feedback committee and the feedback is discussed in the common meetings. The feedback is
used for the development of college as well as for curriculum.

Analysis of Student’s Feedback

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education system. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal and external quality assurance is playing a
central role. For academic year 2018-19 feedback from our undergraduate and post graduate
students have been collected and analyzed. Feedback on five-point scale based on curriculum
aspects was taken. We have received total 290 (233 from UG and 57 from PG) students’
feedback on the curriculum and analyzed. The report is as follows-

For Undergraduate on an average 24.51% students in the favor of excellent, 37.90% in very
good, 28.97% in good, 6.82% in average 1.80% in below average with the current curriculum
designed by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

For Postgraduate on an average 15.96% students in the favor of excellent, 34.91% in very good,
38.07% in good, 9.30% in average 1.75% in below average with the current curriculum designed
by Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

For Under Graduate Students

Response in % (For UG)
Eg Questionnaires v Bel
- ery elow
Excellent Good Good | Average Average

1 How do you find the depth of the content 19.74 4249 | 3219 558 0.00
of the curriculum?

2 | Whether syllabus is career oriented? 29.61 4421 | 21.89 3.86 0.43

3 Whether currl_culum is helping to develop 7.90 3863 | 22.75 8.58 515
your personality?




How do you rate the sequence of units in

4 24.03 36.05 31.76 6.87 1.29
the syllabus?

5 Wheth_er Faculty do justice with the 24.89 3948 | 2876 515 172
prescribed syllabus during class hour?

5 How do you rate the relation between 14.16 3262 | 4506 230 0.86
stated objectives and course content?

7 Does L|_brary holding sufficient resources 44.64 2876 | 16.31 8.15 515
for curriculum of your course?
Does Library holding sufficient resources

8 | for competitive and various entrance 24.03 3476 | 31.33 7.73 2.15
examinations?

9 Does currlculum go hand-lr)-hand with 15.45 2120 | 3305 9.44 0.86
current updates in your subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need for

10 | various competitive and entrance 20.60 40.77 | 26.61 5.58 6.44

examinations?

Percentage

50.00 -~

45.00

40.00 A

35.00 -~

30.00 -

25.00 -

20.00 -

15.00 -+

10.00 -+

0.00 -

Questionaries

10

m Excellent

B Very Good

= Good

M Average

M Below Average




For Post Graduate Students

Sr Response in % (For PG)
' uestionnaires
No. ? Excellent very Good | Average Below
Good g Average
1 | Whatis the depth of curriculum 1228 | 1930 | 5439 | 1228 | 1.75
content?
o | Whether syllabus is career 2456 | 4737 | 2456 | 351 | 0.0
oriented?
g | Whether curriculumis helping to |, ) | 3333 | 3158 | 1754 | 351
develop your personality?
4 | Howdoyouratethe sequence of | ) 50 | 3509 | 4561 | 351 1.75
units in the syllabus?
Whether Faculty do justice with
5 the prescribed syllabus during 24.56 29.82 | 4211 3.51 0.00
class hour?
How do you rate the relation
6 between stated objectives and 7.02 40.35 | 38.60 12.28 1.75
course content?
Does Library holding sufficient
7 resources for curriculum of your 24.56 40.35 | 26.32 5.26 3.51
course?
Does Library holding sufficient
8 resources for competitive and 15.79 31.58 | 43.86 7.02 1.75
various entrance examinations?
Does curriculum go hand-in-hand
9 with current updates in your 14.04 43.86 | 29.82 8.77 3.51
subjects?
Does curriculum satisfy the need
10 | for various competitive and 8.77 28.07 | 43.86 19.30 0.00
entrance examinations?




Percentage

60.00 T

50.00 H

40.00

30.00

20.00 H

10.00 1

0.00 -

Questionaries

B Excellent
H Very Good
¥ Good

B Average

M Below Average

Analysis of Teachers Feedback

Likewise, students the teachers are also the most important stakeholders of Higher Education
system. Feedback from undergraduate and post graduate teachers have been collected and
analyzed. The report is as follows- An average 50.27% teachers are strongly agreed, 48.38% are
agree, 0.54% are uncertain & 0.81% are disagreed with the current curriculum designed by Bajaj
College of Science, Wardha.

The detail report is as follows-

Sr. . . Strongly . . Strongly
No. Questionnaires Agree Agree | Uncertain | Disagree disagree
1 The objectives of syllabi are well 48.65 51.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

defined.




The Courses/ Syllabi has good balance
between theory & applications.

51.35

48.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

The timely coverage of syllabus is
possible in the mentioned number of
hours.

40.54

59.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

The syllabus of this subject is
sufficient to cope up with the
knowledge & perspective in the
subject area.

43.24

56.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

The sections in the syllabus are
properly sequenced.

51.35

48.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

The books prescribed/ listed as
reference materials are relevant,
updated & appropriate.

56.76

43.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

Sufficient reference material & books
are available for the topics.

70.27

29.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

I have the freedom to propose modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in
the syllabus.

43.24

56.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/ strategies of teaching such
as Seminar presentations, group
discussion & learner's participations.

56.76

43.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

10

I have the freedom to adopt/ adapt new
techniques/ strategies of testing &
assessment of students.

40.54

45.95

541

8.11

0.00
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Indian Institute of Technology Bombay Jeie/ Website : www.iitb.ac.in
Powai, Mumbai-400 076, India

LETTER OF ASSOCIATION

Ref.No. STIITB/2022/467 Date - 23/11/2022

To

The Principal,

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Formerly Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science),
PJR7+4MJ, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Lines, Wardha, Maharashtra - 442001

We are happy to announce the ASSOCIATION of Knowledge Partner Spoken Tutorial Program,
IIT Bombay with Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Formerly Jankidevi Bajaj College of
Science). Your College is officially now an Academic Partner of 11T Bombay Spoken Tutorial.
The Program is a part of the National Mission on Education through ICT, MoE, Govt. of India, to
spread IT Literacy all over India. We are promoting the learning and usage of Free & Open Source
Software (FOSS), through an Audio-Video teaching tool, viz, '‘Spoken Tutorial'.

We support and motivate Colleges to train students on Basic Computer Skills, Software and IT. The
course and the training is offered for Rs. 25,000 per year to all the Colleges. This letter is issued
for November 2022 to April 2023 to Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Formerly Jankidevi
Bajaj College of Science) and will be renewed after 6 months based on learners trained in the
College.

Looking forward to many enrollments from the College. You are making an outstanding
contribution of using ICT based teaching and learning methodology for students of your College.

For and On behalf of
Spoken Tutorials,
Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay

Mrs. Akanksha Saini
National Coordinator
Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay
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Letter of Association

Date: 31* August 2018

To,

The Principal,

JANKIDEVI BAJAJ COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, WARDHA
Maharashtra

We are happy to announce the ASSOCIATION of Knowledge Partner Spoken
Tutorial Program, IIT Bombay with_JANKIDEVI BAJAJ COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE WARDHA.

The Program is a part of the National Mission on Education through ICT,
MHRD, Govt. of India, to spread IT Literacy all over India. We are promoting
the learning and usage of Free & Open Source Software (FOSS), through an
Audio-Video teaching tool, viz, 'Spoken Tutorial'.

We support and motivate colleges to train students on Basic Computer Skills,
Software and IT. The course and the training is offered for Rs. 25,000 per year
to all the Colleges.

You are making an outstanding contribution of using ICT based teaching and
learning methodology for students of your College.

Yours Sincerely,

Shya—a Lo

Shyama lyer

National Coordinator, Tl”aining" =
Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay

Achieving Excellence Together
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LETTER OF CERTIFICATION

To, Date: 03/06/2019
The Principal

Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science

Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Lines, Wardha, Maharashtra 442001

Subject: 2018-19 Status of Training work done in collaboration with IIT Bombay —ST
Spoken Tutorial

The association of Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science and Spoken Tutorial IT/Software
Training Program by IIT Bombay initiated by National Mission on Education through ICT,

MHRD, Govt. of India helped to promote IT literacy through Open Source Software.
The students of Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science have enrolled in various FOSS (Free and Open

Source Software) developed and certified by IIT-Bombay during academic session 2018-19

Details of students enrolled in various FOSS under Spoken Tutorial IT/Software Training
Program during academic session 2018-19.

Sr. No FOSS Department Participants
1 ChemCollective Virtual Labs Zoology 29
2 ChemCollective Virtual Labs B.Sc Microbiology 28

3 | ChemCollective Virtual Labs Physics 19
4 CellDesigner B.Sc in Chemistry 33
5 Python B.Sc. Computer Science 17
6 LaTeX B.Sc. Computer Science 17
7 Arduino B.Sc. Electronics 16
8 EXpEYES Physics 15
9 LaTeX B.Sc. Electronics 14
10 CellDesigner Chemistry 13
11 | ChemCollective Virtual Labs|  B.Sc Botany I |
12 ChemCollective Virtual Labs Chemistry 37
13 | ChemCollective Virtual Labs B.Sc in Chemistry 33
14 CellDesigner Zoology 29
1 . CellDesigner B.Sc Microbiology 27
16 CellDesigner Chemistry 24
17 EXpEYES Physics 19
18 Python B.Sc. Computer Science 17
19 LaTeX B.Sc. Computer Science 17
20 LaTeX B.Sc. Electronics 16
21 CellDesigner B.Sc Botany 11
22

ChemCollective Virtual Labs Physics 15




| 23 ] Arduino | B.Sc. Electronics 14 |
o Total . . 471 |

Thanks & regards,

Gt a

Shyama lyer
National Coordinator, Training
Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay




